
NOTES: NO services for Saturday of Souls or the 1st Salutation to the Theotokos 
*Lenten potluck meal to follow Salutations services 

 
 
 

Saint George Tropeoforos Greek Orthodox Church 
307 West 54th Street, New York, NY 10019 

 

SCHEDULE OF SERVICES FOR GREAT LENT 2025 
 

Great Lent and fasting begins Monday, March 3 
 
 
Sunday, March 2 
FORGIVENESS SUNDAY 
Orthos 9:15 AM Divine Liturgy 10:30 AM 
 
Thursday, March 6 
Bible Study (Virtual) 7:00 PM NO VESPERS 
 
Sunday, March 9 
SUNDAY OF ORTHODOXY 
Orthos 9:15 AM Divine Liturgy 10:30 AM 
 
Wednesday, March 12 
Presanctified Liturgy 6:30 PM 
Bible Study 7:45 PM 
 
Friday, March 14 
2nd Salutation to the Theotokos 6:30 PM* 
 
Sunday, March 16 
SUNDAY OF SAINT GREGORY PALAMAS 
Orthos 9:15 AM Divine Liturgy 10:30 AM 
 
Wednesday, March 19 
Presanctified Liturgy 6:00 PM @ Saint Demetrios, 
30-11 30th Dr, Astoria, NY 11102 
Lecture by Father Sophronios to follow 
 
Friday, March 21 
3rd Salutation to the Theotokos 6:30 PM* 
 
Sunday, March 23 
SUNDAY OF THE HOLY CROSS 
Orthos 9:15 AM Divine Liturgy 10:30 AM 
 

 
 
Monday, March 24 
VESPERS OF ANNUNCIATION @ Annunciation, 
302 W 91st St, NY, NY 
Vespers 7 PM  
 
Tuesday, March 25 
FEAST OF THE ANNUNCIATION 
Orthos 8:15 AM Divine Liturgy 9:30 AM 
 
Wednesday, March 26 
Presanctified Liturgy 6:30 PM 
Bible Study 7:45 PM 
 
Friday, March 28 
4th Salutation to the Theotokos 6:30 PM* 
 
Sunday, March 30 
SUNDAY OF SAINT JOHN CLIMACUS 
Orthos 9:15 AM Divine Liturgy 10:30 AM 
 
Wednesday, April 2 
Presanctified Liturgy 6:30 PM 
Bible Study 7:45 PM 
 
Friday, April 4 
Akathist (complete) to the Theotokos 6:30 PM* 
 
Sunday, April 6 
SUNDAY OF SAINT MARY OF EGYPT 
Orthos 9:15 AM Divine Liturgy 10:30 AM 
 
Wednesday, April 9 
Presanctified Liturgy 6:30 PM 
Bible Study 7:45 PM

 


